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Meeting Date:

From:

Subject:

Background:

August 6, 2020

Agenda Item: 5.a.

George Williamson, Executive Officer & Kathy Bull, Office Manager

Fiscal Information — May and June 2020; Bank Statements, Reconciliations,

Disbursements

At each Regular Commission Meeting, staff provides verification of operational expenditures via Bank
Statements, Reconciliation Reports and Disbursement Reports.

Discussion:

The following fiscal information for the months of May and June 2020 is included for the Commission’s
review and acceptance:

= US Bank Operational and Savings Reconciliation Summaries
= US Bank Operational and Savings Statements
» Shasta LAFCO Disbursement Reports

Recommendation:

It is recommended that the Commission review and accept the reports as provided or provide direction
to staff as needed.

Attachments: Bank Statements, Reconciliations, Disbursements

999 Mission De Oro Drive, Suite 106, Redding, CA 96003

530.242.1112
exec@shasta.LAFCO.ca.gov




Shasta Local Agency Formation Commission
Reconciliation Detail

10030 - US Bank - Savings, Period Ending 05/31/2020

Type Date

Num

Name

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 05/28/2020

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance
Register Balance as of 05/31/2020

Ending Balance

Cir

Amount Balance

46,712.44
0.19 0.19
0.19 0.19
0.19 0.19
0.19 46,712.63
0.19 46,712.63
0.19 46,712.63

Ao
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P.O. Box 1800
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101-0800
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SHASTA LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION
COMMISSION

999 MISSION DE ORO DR STE 106

REDDING CA 96003-3861

Business Statement
Account Number:

Statement Period:

sTO1 May 1, 2020
through
May 31, 2020
A

"& Page 1 of 1
) To Contact U.S. Bank

Commercial Customer
Service: 1-877-295-2509

U.S. Bank accepts Relay Calls

Internet: usbank.com

Effective immediately, there will be no limits on the number of withdrawals and transfers out of your U.S. Bank Savings and
Money Market accounts due to an interim change in Federal Regulation D, and we have suspended the Excessive Withdrawal

Fee.
MUNICIPAL INVESTOR Member FDIC
U.S. Bank National Association Account Number
Account Summary
# ltems
Beginning Balance on May 1 $ 46,712.44 Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.00478%
Other Deposits 1 0.19 Interest Earned this Period $ 0.19
Interest Paid this Year $ 0.94

Ending Balance on May 31,2020 $ 46,712.63 Number of Days in Statement Period 31
Other Deposits
Date Description of Transaction Ref Number Amount
May 29 Interest Paid 2900001568 $ 0.19

Total Other Deposits $ 0.19




Shasta Local Agency Formation Commission

Reconciliation Detail

10020 - US Bank - Operational, Period Ending 05/31/2020

Type Date Num

Name

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 8 items

Bill Pmt -Check 04/30/2020 3126
Bill Pmt -Check 04/30/2020 3125
Bill Pmt -Check 04/30/2020 3130
Bill Pmt -Check 04/30/2020 3129
Bill Pmt -Check 04/30/2020 3128
Bill Pmt -Check 04/30/2020 3127
Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2020 3131
Check 05/14/2020

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2020 3121

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item
Bill Pmt -Check 11/22/2019 3070

Total Checks and Payments
Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 05/31/2020

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 15 items

Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2020 3138
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2020 3132
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2020 3134
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2020 3133
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2020 3137
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2020 3136
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2020 3135
Bill Pmt -Check 06/11/2020 3140
Bill Pmt -Check 06/11/2020 3139
Bill Pmt -Check 06/30/2020 3142
Bill Pmt -Check 06/30/2020 3141
Bill Pmt -Check 07/01/2020 3145
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2020 3147
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2020 3148
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2020 3146

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 5 items

Deposit 06/01/2020
Deposit 07/24/2020
Deposit 07/24/2020
Deposit 07/24/2020
Deposit 07/24/2020

Total Deposits and Credits
Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Express Employmen...

Debra L. Randell

Underwood & Wetze...

Record Searchlight
Pitney Bowes

Mount Shasta Sprin...

Debra L. Randell

Charter Communica...

Shasta County - Rec...

Planwest Partners, I...

Best Best Krieger

Express Employmen...

CBS Leasing, Inc.

Pitney Bowes Purch...

Office Depot

Mount Shasta Sprin...
Planwest Partners, I...
Charter Communica...
Planwest Partners, |...
Aion Technologies, ...

Debra L. Randell

Express Employmen...

SDRMA
CBS Leasing, Inc.

Cir

HKXEXX XX XX

Amount Balance
95,838.88
-2,778.84 -2,778.84
-500.00 -3,278.84
-330.00 -3,608.84
-158.40 -3,767.24
-98.89 -3,866.13
-14.60 -3,880.73
-500.00 -4,380.73
-10.00 -4,390.73
-4,390.73 -4,390.73
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
-4,390.73 -4,390.73
-4,390.73 91,448.15
-58.00 -58.00
-58.00 -58.00
-58.00 -58.00
-4,448.73 91,390.15
-8,053.00 -8,053.00
-6,293.00 -14,346.00
-3,466.08 -17,812.08
-383.05 -18,195.13
-150.00 -18,345.13
-131.01 -18,476.14
-8.35 -18,484.49
-4,039.00 -22,523.49
-190.00 -22,713.49
-5,236.00 -27,949.49
-127.54 -28,077.03
-500.00 -28,577.03
-5,019.84 -33,596.87
-3,097.84 -36,694.71
-442.02 -37,136.73
-37,136.73 -37,136.73
5,000.00 5,000.00
1,134.00 6,134.00
2,920.00 9,054.00
10,625.00 19,679.00
158,855.00 178,534.00
178,534.00 178,534.00
141,397.27 141,397.27
136,948.54 232,787.42




_ [Ebank.

Business Statement
Account Number:

P.0. Box 1800
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101-0800 Statement Period:
3843 TRN S Y STO1 May 1, 2020
—_— through
May 29, 2020
Page 1 of 1
(1 Q1 E T FRLL LTUTEEUT | B CELE 11 LR 11T 8 L BT R
00019273501 SP 000638478442759 S
SHASTA LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION = To Contact U.S. Bank
COMMISSION i
1255 EAST ST STE 201 Commercial Customer
REDDING CA 96001-0800 Service: 1-877-295-2509
U.S. Bank accepts Relay Calls
Internet: usbank.com
U.S. Bank National Association Account Number
Account Summary
# ltems
Beginning Balance on May 1 $ 95,838.88
Other Withdrawals 1 10.00-
Checks Paid 7 4,380.73-
Ending Balance on May 31,2020 $ 91,448.15
Other Withdrawals
Date Description of Transaction Ref Number Amount
May 14 Analysis Service Charge 1400000000 $ 10.00-
Total Other Withdrawals $ 10.00-
Checks Presented Conventionally
Check Date Ref Number Amount Check Date Ref Number Amount
3125 May 4 8056778935 500.00 3129 May 5 8355256908 158.40
3126 May 4 8053779277 2,778.84 3130 May 7 8954602372 330.00
3127 May 5 8356787204 14.60 3131 May 4 8056778934 500.00
3128 May 11 8050854955 98.89
Conventional Checks Paid (7) $ 4,380.73-
Balance Summary
Date Ending Balance Date Ending Balance Date Ending Balance
May 4 92,060.04 May 7 91,5657.04 May 14 91,448.15
May 5 91,887.04 May 11 91,458.15

Balances only appear for days reflecting change.
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Shasta Local Agency Formation Commission
Reconciliation Detail

10030 - US Bank - Savings, Period Ending 06/30/2020

Type Date

Num

Name

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 06/30/2020

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance
Register Balance as of 06/30/2020

Ending Balance

cr

Amount Balance

46,712.63
0.19 0.19
0.19 0.19
0.19 0.19
0.19 46,712.82
0.19 46,712.82
0.19 46,712.82

po

Page 1



b k Business Statement
an s Account Number:

P.0. Box 1800
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101-0800 Statement Period:
3843 TRN s Y ST01 Jun 1, 2020
S— through
Jun 30, 2020
GrEE Page 1 of 1

T o L L A AT (AT A [ LA AT A
00027600001 SP 000638507800694 S

SHASTA LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION = To Contact U.S. Bank
COMMISSION ]
999 MISSION DE ORO DR STE 106 Commercial Customer

REDDING CA 26003-3861 Service: 1-877-295-2509

U.S. Bank accepts Relay Calls
Internet: usbank.com

INFORMATION YOU SHOULD KNOW

Effective immediately, there will be no limits on the number of withdrawals and transfers out of your U.S. Bank Savings and
Money Market accounts due to an interim change in Federal Regulation D, and we have suspended the Excessive Withdrawal

Fee.

JNICIPAL INVES .R : o Member FDIC
U.S. Bank National Association Account Number ~—
Account Summary

# Items

Beginning Balance on Jun 1 $ 46,712.63 Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.00494%
Other Deposits 1 0.19 Interest Earned this Period $ 0.19
Interest Paid this Year $ 1.13
Ending Balance on Jun 30, 2020 $ 46,712.82 Number of Days in Statement Period 30

Other Deposits
Date Description of Transaction Ref Number Amount
Jun 30 Interest Paid 3000001400 $ 0.19

Total Other Deposits $ 0.19




Shasta Local Agency Formation Commission

Reconciliation Detail

10020 - US Bank - Operational, Period Ending 06/30/2020

Type Date Num

Name Cir

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 11 items

Bill Pmt -Check 06/01/2020 3149
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2020 3138
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2020 3132
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2020 3134
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2020 3133
Bilt Pmt -Check 06/08/2020 3137
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2020 3136
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2020 3135
Bill Pmt -Check 06/11/2020 3140
Bill Pmt -Check 06/11/2020 3139
Check 06/12/2020

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 06/01/2020

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 3 items

Bill Pmt -Check 11/22/2019 3070
Bill Pmt -Check 06/30/2020 3142
Bill Pmt -Check 06/30/2020 3141

Total Checks and Payments
Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 06/30/2020

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 4 items

Bill Pmt -Check 07/01/2020 3145
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2020 3147
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2020 3148
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2020 3146

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 4 items

Deposit 07/24/2020
Deposit 07/24/2020
Deposit 07/24/2020
Deposit 07/24/2020

Total Deposits and Credits
Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Charter Communica...
Planwest Partners, I...
Best Best Krieger
Express Employmen...
CBS Leasing, Inc.
Pitney Bowes Purch...
Office Depot

Mount Shasta Sprin...
Planwest Partners, |...
Charter Communica...

HKEXXHXXX X XXX

Shasta County - Rec...
Planwest Partners, I...
Aion Technologies, ...

Debra L. Randell
Express Employmen...
SDRMA

CBS Leasing, Inc.

Amount Balance
91,448.15
-118.04 -118.04
-8,053.00 -8,171.04
-6,293.00 -14,464.04
-3,466.08 -17,930.12
-383.05 -18,313.17
-150.00 -18,463.17
-131.01 -18,594.18
-8.35 -18,602.53
-4,039.00 -22,641.53
-190.00 -22,831.53
-10.00 -22,841.53
-22,841.53 -22,841.53
5,000.00 5,000.00
5,000.00 5,000.00
-17,841.53 -17,841.53
-17,841.53 73,606.62
-58.00 -58.00
-5,236.00 -5,294.00
-127.54 -5,421.54
-5,421.54 -5,421.54
-5,421.54 -5,421.54
-23,263.07 68,185.08
-500.00 -500.00
-5,019.84 -5,519.84
-3,097.84 -8,617.68
-442.02 -9,059.70
-9,059.70 -9,059.70
1,134.00 1,134.00
2,920.00 4,054.00
10,625.00 14,679.00
158,855.00 173,534.00
173,534.00 173,534.00
164,474.30 164,474.30
141,211.23 232,659.38

&_\.
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Page 1



P.O. Box 1800

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101-0800

3843 TRN 5 Y
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000248735 01 SP 000638507773429 S

SHASTA LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION

COMMISSION
1255 EAST ST STE 201

REDDING CA 96001-0800

STO1

Business Statement
Account Number:

Statement Period:

Jun 1, 2020
through
Jun 30, 2020
|_'v|.-_-v'
ﬁ‘: Page 1 of 2
L3
= To Contact U.S. Bank
Commercial Customer
Service: 1-877-295-2509

U.S. Bank accepts Relay Calls

Internet: usbank.com
NEWS FOR YOU |
Scan here with your phone's camera to download the U.S. Bank Mobile App.
SILVER BUSINESS CHE Member FDIC
U.S. Bank National Association Account Number
Account Summary
# Items
Beginning Balance on Jun 1 91,448.15
Customer Deposits 1 5,000.00
Other Withdrawals 2 128.04-
Checks Paid 9 22,713.49-
Ending Balance on Jun 30,2020 $ 73,606.62
Customer Deposits
Number Date Ref Number Amount
Jun 1 8057311812 5,000.00
Total Customer Deposits $ 5,000.00
Other Withdrawals
Date  Description of Transaction o Ref Number Amount _
Jun 1 Electronic Withdrawal To CHARTER COMMUNIC $ 118.04-
) ~ REF=201500089738480N00 C875115000CHARTER CO0012286495 SPA o . o o
Jun 12 - Analysis Service Charge - : BRI R £ 012000000000 0 o © 10,00-
Total Other Withdrawals $ 128.04-
Checks Presented Conventionally
Check Date Ref Number Amount Check Date Ref Number Amount
3132 Jun 15 8056328727 6,293.00 3137 Jun 19 9252014792 150.00
3133 Jun 16 8354793808 383.05 3138 Jun 15 8056641799 8,053.00
3134 Jun 15 8053898047 3,466.08 3139 Jun 17 8652369440 190.00
3135 Jun 17 8654944461 8.35 3140 Jun 15 8056641798 4,039.00
3136 Jun 19 9253556350 131.01
Conventional Checks Paid (9) $ 22,713.49-
Balance Summary
Date - Ending Balance Date Ending Balance Date Ending Balance
Jun 1 96,330.11 Jun 12 96,320.11 Jun 15 74,469.03



SHASTA LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION
COMMISSION

1255 EAST ST STE 201

REDDING CA 96001-0800

Business Statement
Account Number:

Statement Period:
Jun 1, 2020
through

Jun 30, 2020

Page 2 of 2

U.S. Bank National Association

Balance Summary (continued)

Date Ending Balance Date Ending Balance

Date

fCQNﬂN 97

Account Number =~~~

Ending Balance

Jun 16 74,085.98 Jun 17 73,887.63

Balances only appear for days reflecting change.

|

Jun 19

73,606.62
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